
BEHALI DEGREE COLLEGE 

BORGANG, BISWANATH, ASSAM 

Academic Calendar for the Academic Session 2017-18 for UG     

Courses 
                      (As per Gauhati University Notification) 

 
Month Date Event / Activity / Target 

July, 2017  Summer Vacation 

August, 2017  

1-14 

15 

16-22 

23 

24-31 

6,13,20,27 

Commencement of ODD Semester Classes. 

Class 
Celebration of Independence Day 
Class 
Tithi of Srimanta Sankardeva 
Class 

      Sundays 

September, 

2017 

1 

2 

4-12 

13 

14-16 

18 

19-23 

25-30 

3,10,17,24 

Class 

Eid ul Adha 

Class 
Janmastami 
Class 
Freshman Social 
Class 
Durga Puja holidays 
Sundays 

October, 2017 1-5 

6-17 

18, 19, 20, 21 

23-31 

2, 8, 15, 22, 29 

Durga Puja holidays, Gandhi Jayanti 
Class and Sessional Examination for ODD 

Semester 

Kati Bihu, Dipawali, Bhai Doj 

Class 

Sundays 

November, 

2017 

1-3 

4  

6-11 

13-30 

5, 12, 19, 26 

Class 

Guru Nanak’s Birthday 

Remedial Classes 

Class and 1st, 3rd, 5th  Semester Final Examination 

Sundays 

December, 

2017 

1-16 

2 

18-22 

23-31 

3, 10, 17, 24, 31 

1st, 3rd, 5th  Semester Final Examination 

Asom Divas 

Commencement of Even semester classes 

Winter Vacation 

Sunday 

January, 

2018 

1-17 

18-20 

22 

23-25 

26 

27-31 

7, 14, 21, 28 

Winter vacation, Magh Bihu 

Class 

Swarasati Puja 

Class 
Celebration of Republic Day 
Class 
Sundays 

February, 

2018 

1-10 

12-17 

19-28 

4, 11, 18, 25 

Class 

College Week 

Class 

Sundays 

March, 2018 1,2 

5-29 

30 

31 

4, 11, 18, 25 

Dol yatra 

Class 

Good Friday 

Class 

Sundays 

April, 2018 2-7 

9-13 

14-16 

17-19 

20 

21-30 

1, 8, 15, 22, 29 

Class 

Sessional Examination for even semester 

Bohag Bihu 

Class 

College Foundation day 

Class 

Sundays 

May, 2018 1 

2-31 

6, 13, 20, 27 

May Day 

Class and Final Exam for 2nd, 4th, 6th semester 

Sundays 

June, 2018 1-30 Admission of 1st Semester and commencement of 3rd & 5th Semester Classes. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


