

## BEHALI DEGREE COLLEGE BORGANG, BISWANATH, ASSAM

## Academic Calendar for the Academic Session 2017-18 for UG

## Courses

(As per Gauhati University Notification)

Month	Date	Event / Activity / Target
July, 2017		Summer Vacation
August, 2017		Commencement of ODD Semester Classes.
	1-14 15	Class Celebration of Independence Day
	16-22	Class
	23	Tithi of Srimanta Sankardeva
	24-31	Class Sundays
September,	6,13,20,27	Class
<b>20</b> 17	2	Eid ul Adha
	4-12	Class
	13 14-16	Janmastami Class
	18	Freshman Social
	19-23	Class
	25-30	Durga Puja holidays Sundays
October, 2017	3,10,17,24 1-5	Durga Puja holidays, Gandhi Jayanti
October, 2017	6-17	Class and Sessional Examination for ODD
	18, 19, 20, 21	Semester
	23-31 2, 8, 15, 22, 29	Kati Bihu, Dipawali, Bhai Doj Class
	2, 6, 13, 22, 29	Sundays
November,	1-3	Class
2017	4	Guru Nanak's Birthday
	6-11 13-30	Remedial Classes Class and 1st, 3rd, 5th Semester Final Examination
	5, 12, 19, 26	Sundays
December,	1-16	1st, 3rd, 5th Semester Final Examination
2017	2	Asom Divas
	18-22 23-31	Commencement of Even semester classes Winter Vacation
	3, 10, 17, 24, 31	Sunday
January,	1-17	Winter vacation, Magh Bihu
2018	18-20 22	Class Swarasati Puja
	23-25	Class
	26	Celebration of Republic Day
	27-31	Class Sundays
February,	7, 14, 21, 28 1-10	Class
2018	12-17	College Week
	19-28	Class
March, 2018	4, 11, 18, 25 1,2	Sundays Dol yatra
wiaitii, 2018	5-29	Class
	30	Good Friday
	31	Class
April, 2018	4, 11, 18, 25 2-7	Sundays Class
11p111, 2010	9-13	Sessional Examination for even semester
	14-16	Bohag Bihu
	17-19 20	Class College Foundation day
	21-30	Class
	1, 8, 15, 22, 29	Sundays
May, 2018	1	May Day
	2-31 6, 13, 20, 27	Class and Final Exam for 2 <sup>nd</sup> , 4 <sup>th</sup> , 6 <sup>th</sup> semester Sundays
June, 2018	1-30	Admission of 1 <sup>st</sup> Semester and commencement of 3 <sup>rd</sup> & 5 <sup>th</sup> Semester Classes.